Profit/(loss) before income tax expense (2,717,906) 569

Income tax expense - -

Net Profit/(loss) for the period (2,717,906) 569

Demerger Scheme Booklet 2015

DEMERGER SCHEME BOOKLET PAGE 65

5.  Investigating Accountant’s Reports (cont)

8

APPENDIX 2

S2 RESOURCES LIMITED

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position if the Demerger Scheme is implemented
is as per the consolidated statement of financial  position before the Demerger adjusted for any
subsequent events and the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Demerger
Scheme Booklet.  S2  Resources  was  not  incorporated  until  29  May  2015  and  therefore  does  not
have any historical financial information to be presented as at 31 December 2014. The pro forma
consolidated  statement  of  financial  position  is  to  be  read  in  conjunction  with  the  notes  to  and
forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 3.

Polar Metals Sirius Europa S2 Resources

Reviewed as at Reviewed as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

31-Dec-14 31-Dec-14 events adjustments after Demerger

Notes $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 - 4,000,291 (280,098) 18,300,000 22,020,193

Other receivables - 278 - - 278

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS - 4,000,569 (280,098) 18,300,000 22,020,471

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation assets 3 400,000 - 2,653,848 - 3,053,848

Investments 4 - - - - -

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 400,000 - 2,653,848 - 3,053,848

TOTAL ASSETS 400,000 4,000,569 2,373,750 18,300,000 25,074,319

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Intercompany loans 5 8,984,565 3,999,999 3,237,907 (16,222,471) -

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 8,984,565 3,999,999 3,237,907 (16,222,471) -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 8,984,565 3,999,999 3,237,907 (16,222,471) -

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITES) (8,584,565) 570 (864,157) 34,522,471 25,074,319

EQUITY

Contributed equity 6 1 1 1 36,222,471 36,222,474

Reserves 7 - - 650,135 - 650,135

Non-controlling interest 8 - - 1,256,508 (566,610) 689,898

Accumulated losses 9 (8,584,566) 569 (2,770,801) (1,133,390) (12,488,188)

TOTAL EQUITY (8,584,565) 570 (864,157) 34,522,471 25,074,319

PAGE 66  S2 RESOURCES LTD

5.  Investigating Accountant’s Reports (cont)

9

APPENDIX 3

S2 RESOURCES LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.   STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the Historical Financial
Information and Pro Forma Historical Financial Information included in this Report have been set
out below.

Basis of preparation of financial information

The financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement,  but  not  all  the  disclosure  requirements  of  the  Australian  equivalents  to